recommended the Council to vote a sum of Nine
thousand Dollars ($9,000) in aid of the vote
Public Works, Extraordinary, Drainage,
Miscellaneous Drainage Works, (f.) General
Works.

Lighthouse Expenses

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of One
thousand four hundred and nineteen Dollars
($1,419) in aid of the vote Harbour Master's
Department, Special Expenditure, G. ―

Lighthouses, Installation of Matthews
Incandescent Oil Burners in Gap Rock, Waglan
Island and Green Island Lighthouses.

Duty Pay

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of Five
hundred and seventy-one Dollars ($571) in aid
of the vote Harbour Master's Department, A.―
Harbour Office, Personal Emoluments, Assistant
Harbour Master, Duty Pay at £100 per annum.